Optimised optical concept
44° 24°
68°
88% transmitted
Peak
55° 60° 65° (max 68°)
90°
No direct upward light

(IP65 ignitor box)
Proof: A   Date: 28/05/12 Proof: A   Date: 28/05/12
Ordering Guide
Supplied complete with gear and lamp
Materials/Finish
Body: die-cast aluminium (ENAB 44300, EN AC-44300),
unpainted
Glass: 4mm toughened
Wiring / ignitor box: polyamide (66 V0 Black: 20% glass
fibre re-inforced).
Screws: stainless steel
Installation/Mounting
Rear access to lamp with automatic power disconnection
on opening of rear access door. Tool- free installation
and lamp replacement. Stirrup fixed by M20 bolt through
Ø22mm hole, or through Ø15mm holes. Ballast and
capacitors to be mounted separately. Cable gland for
Ø7.5-13mm cable. Aiming via top (door and visor) or
side (ignitor box) integrated aiming sights.
Scx = 0.19 m² max
Specification
To specify state:
Die-cast aluminium asymmetric floodlight for
1/2kW lamps, IP66 rated, tool-free lamp access and
replacement, adjustable lamp position with internally
inclined front glass and integral front cowl.
As Thorn Champion
Overview
456 327
550
863
277
455 327
719
551
278
674
635
100 100
Ø15Ø22Ø15
Hot Restrike version
Standards Lamps
IP66 except HR versions
(IP65 ignitor box)
Lamp type
Gear
type
Description SAP Code
Champion 1kW
Long arc
double-ended
MHN-LA (PH)
GT CHPK1000PMHGT CHAMPION 1KW PHI WI 96263071
GB CHPK1000PMHGB CHAMPION 1KW PHI WI 96263072
MHN-FC (PH)
GT CHPK1000HPSGT CHAMPION 1KW WI 96263073
GB CHPK1000HPSGB CHAMPION 1KW WI 96263074
Tubular E40
HST (GE)
GT CHPK1000MHNFCGT CHAMPION 1KW PHI WI 96263075
GB CHPK1000MHNFCGB CHAMPION 1KW PHI WI 96263076
HPIT (PH)
GT CHPK1000HPITGT CHAMPION 1KW PHI WI 96263077
GB CHPK1000HPITGB CHAMPION 1KW PHI WI 96263078
HQIT (O)
GT CHPK1000HQITGT CHAMPION 1KW O WI 96263079
GT CHPK1000HQITGB CHAMPION 1KW O WI 96263080
Champion 2kW
Long arc
double-ended
MHN-LA (PH)
GT CHPK2000PMHGT CHAMPION 2KW PHI WI 96263081
GB CHPK2000PMHGB CHAMPION 2KW PHI WI 96263082